• Same-store Adjusted EBITDA of $3.2 billion versus $3.0 billion for the comparable prior-year period.
• Same-store Adjusted EBITDA, excluding our Caesars Digital segment, of $3.9 billion versus $3.5 billion for the comparable prior-year

period.

Tom Reeg, Chief Executive Officer of Caesars Entertainment, Inc., commented, “Our fourth quarter delivered another set of strong operating
results as both our Las Vegas and Regional segments each set a new fourth quarter record for Adjusted EBITDA. Additionally, our Las Vegas
segment set a new full year record for Adjusted EBITDA. Caesars Sportsbook delivered significantly improved operating results during the
fourth quarter which sets the foundation for a strong 2023. Consumer demand remains strong in all of our verticals and we are optimistic for
the year ahead.”

Fourth Quarter and Full Year 2022 Financial Results Summary and Segment Information

After considering the effects of our acquisitions and completed divestitures, the following tables present adjustments to net revenues, net
income (loss) and Adjusted EBITDA as reported, in order to reflect a same-store basis:

Net Revenues
  Three Months Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2022 2021 2021 Adj.
Adj. 2021

Total
Las Vegas $ 1,154  $ 1,040  $ —  $ 1,040
Regional 1,356  1,364  (4) 1,360
Caesars Digital 237  116  —  116
Managed and Branded 72  72  —  72
Corporate and Other 2  (1) —  (1)

Caesars $ 2,821  $ 2,591  $ (4) $ 2,587

(a)

1

Net Revenues
  Years Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2022 2022 Adj.
Adj. 2022

Total 2021 2021 Adj.
Adj. 2021

Total
Las Vegas $ 4,287  $ —  $ 4,287  $ 3,409  $ —  $ 3,409
Regional 5,704  (5) 5,699  5,537  64  5,601
Caesars Digital 548  —  548  337  135  472
Managed and Branded 282  —  282  278  (28) 250
Corporate and Other —  —  —  9  —  9

Caesars $ 10,821  $ (5) $ 10,816  $ 9,570  $ 171  $ 9,741

Net Income (Loss)
  Three Months Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2022 2021 2021 Adj.
Adj. 2021

Total
Las Vegas $ 295  $ 252  $ —  $ 252
Regional (17) 82  1  83
Caesars Digital (35) (360) —  (360)
Managed and Branded 20  28  (10) 18
Corporate and Other (411) (436) —  (436)

Caesars $ (148) $ (434) $ (9) $ (443)

Net Income (Loss)
  Years Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2022 2022 Adj.
Adj. 2022

 Total 2021 2021 Adj.
Adj. 2021

Total
Las Vegas $ 1,021  $ —  $ 1,021  $ 641  $ —  $ 641
Regional 463  2  465  637  (44) 593
Caesars Digital (790) —  (790) (580) (33) (613)
Managed and Branded (301) 385  84  68  13  81
Corporate and Other (1,292) —  (1,292) (1,785) —  (1,785)

Caesars $ (899) $ 387  $ (512) $ (1,019) $ (64) $ (1,083)

Adjusted EBITDA
Three Months Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2022 2021
Las Vegas $ 537  $ 483
Regional 443  430
Caesars Digital (5) (305)
Managed and Branded 20  18
Corporate and Other (38) (45)

Caesars $ 957  $ 581

Adjusted EBITDA
Years Ended December 31,

(In millions) 2022 2021 2021 Adj
Adj. 2021

Total
Las Vegas $ 1,964  $ 1,568  $ —  $ 1,568
Regional 1,985  1,979  7  1,986
Caesars Digital (666) (476) —  (476)
Managed and Branded 84  87  (4) 83
Corporate and Other (124) (168) —  (168)

Caesars $ 3,243  $ 2,990  $ 3  $ 2,993

____________________

(a) (a)

(a)

(a) (a)

(b)

(b)

(a)

2

Adjustment for pre-consolidation, pre-acquisition, and pre-disposition results of operations on a net basis reflecting (i) addition of results of operations for Horseshoe
Baltimore for periods prior to the consolidation resulting from the Company’s increase in its ownership interest on August 26, 2021 and William Hill prior to its
acquisition on April 22, 2021 for the year ended December 31, 2021 and (ii) subtraction of results of operations for MontBleu, Evansville, Belle of Baton Rouge and
discontinued operations of Caesars Southern Indiana, Harrah’s Louisiana Downs, Caesars UK group, and William Hill International prior to divestiture, for the relevant